PT. B.D. SHARMA, P.G.I.M.S. LIBRARY ROHTAK

No. Lib./2025/_____

Dated: 10/01/2025

To

The Incharge Telemedicine, Pt. B.D. Sharma, PGIMS, Rohtak.

Subject: - Tenders for the Purchase of Foreign and Indian Medical/Dental Journals for the year 2024 & 2025 (Jan. to Dec.).

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of advertisement for the Purchase of Foreign

and Indian Medical/Dental Journals for the year 2024 & 2025 (Jan. to Dec.). You are requested to kindly placed advertisement on our website i.e. <u>www.pgimsrohtak.ac.in</u> and <u>www.uhsr.ac.in</u>.

Babits Garg

⁷ Professor Incharge Library

Professor Incharge Library Pt. B D. Sharma PGIMS, ROHTAK

Enclosed: As Above

PT. B.D.SHARMA PGIMS/UHS ROHTAK.

REVISED E-TENDER ADVERTISEMENT NO.UHSR/LIBRARY/2025 DUE ON 04/02/2025 UPTO 5.00 P.M. AND WILL BE OPENED ON 05/02/2025 AT 11.00 A.M.

Website: www.uhsr.ac.in www.etenders.hry.nic.in

Advt. No. Lib./2025/_01

Dt. 10/01/2025

Advertisement

Sealed e-Tender are invited for the purchase of Foreign and Indian Medical/Dental Journals 2024 & 2025 (Print and Online) for use in Library, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak (Haryana) India. Instructions and technical details are available on the <u>www.etenders.hry.nic.in</u>, and University Website: <u>www.uhsr.ac.in</u>. Tender Fees Rs. 15000/- in the Bank Account No. 39004947732 Registrar, UHS Rohtak and e-service fee Rs. 1000/- + 18% GST (non-refundable) are required. Earnest money (refundable) 660000/- @ 2% of Tender Cost Submitted in the Bank Account No. 39004947732 is also mandatory.

<u>NOTE</u>: - 1. Hard Copy of the tender documents shall not be accepted.

2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DCS) and registration of the contractors on portal i.e. www.etenders.hry.nic.in is a prerequisite for e-tendering.

Babils Garg

Professor Incharge Library Professor Incharge Library Pt. B D Sharma PGIMS, ROHTAK